
State Data Center Affiliates

Lead Agency
Alfred Sundara, Manager

Maryland Department of Planning Projections and State Data Center Unit
301 W. Preston St. #1101
Baltimore MD 21201-2305

Tel: 410-787-4002
E-Mail: alfred.sundara@maryland.gov
URL: http://planning.maryland.gov/msdc

MARYLAND STATE DATA CENTER (MSDC)
https://planning.maryland.gov/MSDC/Pages/default.aspx

STATE OF MARYLAND
Maryland Department of Planning

Planning Services
Planning, Data, & Research (PDR) Section

Projections and State Data Center Unit



Coordinating Agencies
Celina McDonald, Librarian

University of Maryland Libraries Mckeldin Library, 4th Floor
Government Information
7649 Library Lane
College Park MD 20742-7011

Tel: 301-405-3643
E-Mail: cnichol5@umd.edu
URL: Webpage

Caprice Di Liello, Manager
Enoch Pratt Free Library Maryland Department

400 Cathedral Street
Baltimore MD 21201-4484

Tel: 410-396-1789
E-Mail: cdiliell@prattlibrary.org
URL: Webpage

Lora Brown, Deputy Director
Maryland Small Business Development University of Maryland

MDSBDC - Suite 109
7761 Diamondback Drive
College Park MD 20742-7120

Tel: 301-403-8300  ext. 14
E-Mail: lbrown4@umd.edu
URL: Webpage

Center (SBDC)
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Local and Regional Planning Agencies
Kimberly Golden-Brandt, Chief

Frederick County Planning Dept. 30 North Market Street
Frederick MD 21701-5420

Tel: 301-600-7402
E-Mail: dkeju@frederickcountymd.gov
URL: Webpage

James Lee, Demographic Research Specialist
Montgomery County Planning Dept. Research and Strategic Projects

2425 Reedie Drive, 14th Floor
Wheaton, MD 20902

Tel: 301-495-4506
E-Mail: Caroline.McCarthy@montgomeryplanning.org
URL: Webpage

Kui Zhao, Research Supervisor
Prince George's County Planning Dept. Information Management

14430 Old Mill Road
Lakeside Offices
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Tel: 301-952-3918
E-Mail: kui.zhao@ppd.mncppc.org
URL: Webpage

Guy Winterberg, Assistant Director
Tri-County Council for Western MD One Technology Drive, Ste 1000

Frostburg MD 21532-2500
Tel: 301-689-1300
E-Mail: guy@tccwmd.org
URL: Webpage
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Information Resource Centers and State Depositories

Tamar Sarnoff, Branch Chief
Maryland State Library 22 S. Calhoun Street

Public Libraries|State Networking Baltimore MD 21223-2412
Tel: 667-219-4802
E-Mail: tamar.sarnoff@maryland.gov
URL: Webpage

Lisa Keil, Data Specialist
Baltimore County Public Library 320 York Road

Towson MD 21204-5179
Tel: 410-887-0136
E-Mail: lkeil@bcpl.net
URL: Webpage

Jamie McCloskey, Manager
Cecil County Public Library 301 Newark Avenue

Elkton MD 21921-5441
Tel: 410-996-5600  ext. 121
E-Mail: jmccloskey@ccplnet.org
URL: Webpage

Courtney Brohawn, Project Coordinator
Frederick County Public Libraries 110 East Patrick Street

Frederick MD 21701-5630
Tel: 301-600-3785
E-Mail: cbrohawn@frederickcountymd.gov
URL: Webpage

Planning, Projects, and Data

Elkton Branch
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Lew Belfont, COO, Public Services
Howard County Public Library System 9411 Frederick Rd

Ellicott City MD 21042-3801
Tel: 410-313-7796
E-Mail: lew.belfont@hclibrary.org
URL: Webpage

Anne Cohn, Librarian
Montgomery County Public Libraries 21 Maryland Avenue

Rockville MD 20850-2375
Tel: 240-777-0153
E-Mail: anne.cohn@montgomerycountymd.gov
URL: Webpage

Colin Khem, Business Analytics Manager
Prince George's County Memorial 9601 Capital Lane

Largo MD 20774
Hyattsville Branch Tel: 301-699-3500

E-Mail: colin.khem@pgcmls.info
URL: Webpage

Michelle Sedillo
Washington County Free Library 100 South Potomac St.

Hagerstown MD 21740-5504
Tel: 301-739-3250 x321
E-Mail: msedillo@washcolibrary.org
URL: Webpage

Administrative Branch

Rockville Memorial Library

Library System

Business and Government Information
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Federal Depository Centers

Lisa Hartman, Reference Librarian
1 Susan Eisel Dr.
Frostburg MD 21532-1761

Tel: 301-687-4734
E-Mail: lahartman@frostburg.edu
URL: Webpage

Jim Gillispie, GIS Librarian
3400 N Charles St.
Baltimore MD 21218-2625

GIS & Data Services Tel: 410-516-8435
E-Mail: jeg@jhu.edu
URL: Webpage

Bryan Fuller, Reference Librarian
1700 E. Cold Spring Lane
Baltimore MD 21251-0002

Government Documents Tel: 443-885-1705
E-Mail: bryan.fuller@morgan.edu
URL: Webpage

Gaylord Robb, Research/ Instr. Librarian
1101 Camden Avenue, AC 137
Salisbury MD 21801-6860

Tel: 410-543-6234
E-Mail: ggrobb@salisbury.edu
URL: Webpage

Salisbury  University
Guerrieri Academic Commons

Government Information

Johns Hopkins University
Milton S. Eisenhower Library

Morgan State University
Earl S. Richardson Library

Frostburg State University
Lewis J. Ort Library
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Carl Olson, Research/ Instr. Librarian
8000 York Road
Towson MD 21252

Tel: 410-704-3267
E-Mail: colson@towson.edu
URL: Webpage

Small Business Development Centers

Sandra Conaway, Assistant Director
Univeristy of Maryland, Baltimore
620 W. Lexington St.
Baltimore MD 21201-1508

Tel: 410-706-5463
E-Mail: sconawa1@umd.edu
URL: Webpage

John Hickman, Director
Business Economic Community Outreach Network
Perdue School of Business, Ste. 100
Salisbury University
1101 Camden Avenue
Salisbury MD 21801-6860

Tel: 410-546-3679
E-Mail: jnhickman@salisbury.edu
URL: Webpage

Towson University

Baltimore Region  SBDC

BEACON

Albert S. Cook Library

SBDC's provide information, consulting services and training for aspiring entrepreneurs  and existing business 
owners in Maryland. Contact, if needed, with business start-up or related quesitons.
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